

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1442/2019 and Crl. M. (Bail) No. 2221/2019

VINOD KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Mr. Ravi Prakash,
Mr. Sandeep Malik and Mr. Ajit
Kumar Ekka, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. M.S. Oberoi, APP for the State
with Insp. Manoj Aggarwal,
Vigilance Department.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **26.02.2020**

The matter has been received by way of transfer.

Learned APP for the State seeks some time to go through the
file.

List on 19th May, 2020.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2020

AK