

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.(BAIL) 2221/2019, CRL.M.(BAIL) 6417/2020 in CRL.A.
1442/2019

VINOD KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Dr. K.S. Chauhan and Mr. Ravi
Prakash, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. M.S. Oberoi, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

04.06.2020

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. List on 05.06.2020.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith. Copy of the order be also forwarded to the counsel through email.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

JUNE 04, 2020/RW