



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019, Crl.M.A.14787/2020, Crl.M.B.No.2221/2019**  
**VINOD KUMAR** ..... Appellant

Through : Mr.Sandeep Das, Ms.Sukanya Lal,  
Ms.Atul Tanwar, Advocates.

versus

**STATE & ORS.** ..... Respondents

Through : Mr.M.S.Oberoi, APP for State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

**23.10.2020**

%

1. The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.
2. E-file is not accessible today.
3. As requested, list on 04.11.2020.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J.**

**OCTOBER 23, 2020**

*DU*