



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019**

VINOD KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Das, Ms. Sukanya Lal,
Mr. Atul Tanwar, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.... Respondents

Through: Mr.M.S.Oberoi, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **01.12.2020**

CRL.M.A.16592/2020

1. The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.
2. This application is filed by the applicant seeking extension of interim bail granted to him vide order dated 05.06.2020 which expired on 30.11.2020. It is submitted the order dated 20.10.2020 passed in W.P.(C)3037/2020 is challenged before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, which is listed for today.
3. List this application on 07.12.2020 and till then interim order to continue on the earlier terms and condition.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

DECEMBER 1, 2020

DU