



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019**

VINOD KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through : Ms.Sukanya Lal, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.M.S.Oberoi, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **15.03.2021**

CRL.M.A. 4387/2021

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 4386 & 4388/2021

3. At request, list again on 07.04.2021.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 15, 2021

M