



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019**

VINOD KUMAR

.... Appellant

Through: Mr.Arjun Singh Khurana, Advocate.  
versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.M.S.Oberoi, APP for the State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

%

**06.05.2021**

1. The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

**CRL.M.A.No.7114/2021**

2. Exemption allowed, subject to the condition that petitioner will file the duly sworn/attested affidavit and the requisite Court fee within 72 hours from the date of resumption of the regular functioning of this Court.

3. The application stands disposed of.

**CRL.M.A.No.7113/2021**

4. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

5. The application stands disposed of.

**CRL.M.A.No.7112/2021**

6. This application is moved by applicant / appellant for early hearing of pending CRL.M.A.No.4386/2021 which is for early hearing of Crl.M.(Bail).No.2221/2019 and CRL.M.A.4388/2021 for extension of interim bail till hearing of main application, pending in enbloc list.

7. For the reasons mentioned in the application the early hearing of Crl.M.(Bail).No.2221/2019 is allowed. The application stands disposed of.

**Crl.M.(Bail).No.2221/2019**

8. List on 16.07.2021.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J.**

**MAY 06, 2021/DU**