



(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019**

VINOD KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Khurana, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. K. K. Ghei, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

17.02.2022

CRL.M.A. 4386/2021 and CRL.M.A. 4388/2021 In CRL.A. 1442/2019

List on 16th March 2022.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2022

P