



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019**
VINOD KUMAR Appellant
Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Khurana and Mr.
Vivek Jaiswal, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. K.K. Ghei, APP for the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA
ORDER
% **16.03.2022**

At request of learned counsel for petitioner, list on 17.05.2022.

MARCH 16, 2022/So

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.