



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1442/2019

VINOD KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through : Mr. Arjun Singh Khurana, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. K.K. Ghei, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

08.04.2022

Crl. M.A. Nos. 6589-90/2022 (for exemption)

Exemptions allowed subject to just exceptions.

The applications stand disposed of.

CRL. M.A. 6590/2022

This is an application filed under Section 482 of Cr.P.C on behalf of the applicant/appellant seeking early hearing of Crl. M. (Bail) No. 2221/2019, which is fixed for hearing on 17.05.2022 on the ground that the appellant has undergone more than half of sentence awarded to him.

Issue notice.

Learned APP for the State appears on advance notice and accepts notice.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

The earlier date fixed in Crl. M. (Bail) No. 2221/2019 stands pre-poned from 17.05.2022 to 01.05.2022

The application stands disposed of in above terms.



Crl. M. (Bail) No. 2221/2019

List on 01.05.2022.

Earlier dated fixed i.e. 17.05.2022 stands cancelled.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

APRIL 8, 2022

j