



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019, CRL. M. (BAIL) 2221/2019**

VINOD KUMAR Appellant

Through: Mr. Kartikay Mathur, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. K.K. Ghei, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

02.05.2022

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.

Re-notify on 25.07.2022.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 2, 2022

j