



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019**

VINOD KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Khanna, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Dr. M.P. Singh, APP for the State
along with SI Vandana.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

18.05.2022

CRL.M.A. 9703/2022

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

CRL.M.A. No. 9741/2022

No grounds for early hearing are made out.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

CRL.M (Bail) No. 1442/2019

Let the fresh nominal roll of the appellant be called from the concerned
Jail Superintendent.

List on date already fixed i.e. 25.07.2022.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MAY 18, 2022/A