



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019 , CRL MA 4386/2021 & CRL MA 4388/2021**

**VINOD KUMAR** ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Sahil Munjal & Ms Reha Gandhi,  
Advs. with appellant in person

versus

**STATE & ORS.** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for  
State and ASI Satyendra, Vigilance

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**17.03.2023**

%

**CRL.M.A. 7113/2023**

1. As per previous order dated 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2022, sentence of the appellant was suspended by this Court. The present application has been filed for fixing the present appeal for final hearing for disposal on a suitable date on account of the fact that the appellant has reached the age of superannuation and he has no other means other than the salary drawn from his current employment.
2. List this application along with the appeal for consideration on 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MARCH 17, 2023/sm**