



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019**

VINOD KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State with Insp. Jagtar Singh, PS.
Vigilance Unit, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.01.2024

CRL.M.A. 7113/2023 (for disposal of the appeal)

1. None appears for the appellant when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 16.04.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 10, 2024/dss