



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019**

VINOD KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sahil Munjal and Ms. Rhea
Gandhi, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with Insp. Shyamji Srivastava
ASI Anil Kumar Vigilance Unit

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.05.2024

CRL.M.A. 7113/2023 (for disposal of the appeal)

It is already 04.51 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 30.07.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 9, 2024

N.S. ASWAL