



\$~A-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019 & CRL.M.A. 7113/2023**

VINOD KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Shekhar Kumar, Mr Sahil Munjal
Ms Rhea Gandhi and Ms Diksha
Mathur, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State with Insp. Jagtar Singh,
Vigilance Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

30.07.2024

%

1. The matter was last heard on 17.11.2023.
2. The arguments have not yet been concluded by the appellant.
3. Accordingly, the matter is released from part-heard.
4. List before the Roster Bench for directions, on 09.08.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 30, 2024

MK