



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1442/2019 CRL.M.A. 4386/2021 CRL.M.A. 4388/2021
CRL.M.A. 7113/2023

VINOD KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Mr. Sahil
Munjal, Ms. Rhea Gandhi, Advocate
with appellant in person.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahalawat, APP for State
with Insp. Jagtar Singh, Vigilance
Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
09.08.2024

%

1. The matter has been released from the part heard from the Predecessor Bench.
2. This is an appeal against the judgment of conviction dated 16th November, 2019 passed by the Special Judge, Rouse Avenue Courts, convicting the sentence of the petitioners under Section 7 Section 13(1) (d) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 and sentence of rigorous imprisonment of 3 years, with fine for offences under Section 7 and RI for four years with fine offence under Section 13 (1)1 (b) and imprisonment in default of payment of fine.



3. Counsel for parties will file a 3-page note of arguments, summarizing their contentions, with reference of relevant PDF page numbers of the Court file, along with list of citations, on which they wish to reply upon, at least a week before the next date of hearing, after exchanging copies *inter se* counsel.
4. List on 02nd December, 2024.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 9, 2024/RK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)