



\$~73

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.A. 1442/2019 CRL.M.A. 4386/2021 CRL.M.A. 4388/2021  
CRL.M.A. 7113/2023  
VINOD KUMAR .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sahil Munjal, Mr. Rhea Gandhi,  
Ms. Nancy Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS. ....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State  
along with Ms. Babita Ahlawat,  
Advocate with Insp. Brij Mohan, PS:  
Vigilance Delhi.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

% **ORDER**  
**02.12.2024**

1. It is already 05:40 P.M. No time left for today.
2. List on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**DECEMBER 2, 2024/RK**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*