



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1442/2019 & CRL.M.A. 4386/2021 CRL.M.A. 4388/2021
CRL.M.A. 7113/2023

VINOD KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sahil Munjal, Mr. Rhea Gandhi,
Advocates with Appellant in person.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **25.02.2025**

CRL.M.A. 4386/2021 and CRL.M.A. 7113/2023

1. The relief sought in the present application has become infructuous as the matter is already on board.
2. The application is disposed of as infructuous.

CRL.A. 1442/2019

3. Learned Counsel for the Appellant requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main Counsel is in some difficulty.
4. At request, adjourned to **20.05.2025**.
5. Respondents are directed to file their written submissions not exceeding five (5) pages at least a week before the next date of hearing, after servicing a copy to the learned Counsel for the Appellant.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
FEBRUARY 25, 2025/mt/AM

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)