



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019 & CRL.M.A. 4388/2021**

VINOD KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shekhar Kumar and Mr. Sahil
Munjal, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
Inspector Chandershekhar, PS
Vigilance

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

20.05.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Today the matter has come up before me for the first time. It seems that till date notice to the private respondents has not been issued.
2. Subject to appellant taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the private respondents, returnable 12.09.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 20, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any