



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019**
VINOD KUMARAppellant
Through: Mr. Sahil, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
% **12.09.2025**

CRL.A. 1442/2019

1. A request for adjournment is made on the ground that the arguing counsel for the appellant is not available today on account of indisposition.
2. At request, renotify on 03.12.2025.

CRL. MA 4388/2021 (further extension of interim bail)

Since the sentence of the appellant has already been suspended vide order dated 25.07.2025, this application has become infructuous and is disposed of as such.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/rd