



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1442/2019

VINOD KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sahil Munjal, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the appellant, who has to argue the matter, is stated to be not available today.
2. List on 20.03.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025

na