



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010498522019
+ **CRL.A. 1442/2019**
VINOD KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
07.08.2026

%

CRL.M.A. 24055/2026

1. Application allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 24054/2026

3. This application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, has been filed on behalf of the appellant/applicant seeking issuance of notice to respondent nos. 2 and 3.



4. There is no representation for the appellant today. On the last date also, there was no representation for the appellant. However, no adverse orders are being passed

5. The appellant shall take steps within a week. Issue notice to respondent nos.2 and 3 through all permissible modes.

6. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.A. 1442/2019

7. List on 19.08.2026, the date already fixed.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/mj